Form PTO SERADE (Rev. 10/02)
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-22-2004



102727537

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

` [Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
[To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The New Haven Savings Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Bank - Connecticut Chartered Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:NewAlliance Bank Internal Address:
ļ	Execution Date: 04/01/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78344465, 78344453,78307875,78307873,76427450
	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Danielle Ryan-Praus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Tyler Cooper & Alcorn, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 185 Asylum Street CityPlace I/35th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Danielle Ryan-Praus Name of Person Signing	unganheur 4/16/04 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 04/21/2004 MGETACHE 0000061 78344465 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 QP Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments
		CHECK Rose of Totals \$2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0244

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

THE NEW HAVEN SAVINGS BANK

is a Specially Chartered Connecticut corporation by virtue of a Special Act of the General Assembly passed 1838 and filed in this office on January 31, 1990. The following comprises a list of amendments changing the name of the corporation as of the date of this certificate:

AMENDMENTS CHANGING THE NAME TO:

FILED

NEWALLIANCE BANK

APRIL 1, 2004

Insofar as the records of this office reveal, the corporation is in existence.

Date Issued: April 16, 2004

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

lms

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0245